
SNA of Ohio 2017-2018 Board of Directors 
 
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 
 
Stacey Bettis 
President 
Minerva Local and Louisville City 
Schools 
406 East Street 
Minerva, OH 44657 
(330) 868-6293 
bettiss@minerva.sparcc.org  
 
Chris Burkhardt, SNS 
President-Elect 
Cleveland Metropolitan School District 
1349 E. 79th St. 
Cleveland, OH  44103 
216-650-7612 
Christopher.burkhardt@clevelandmetr
oschools.org 
 
Krys Hess, SNS 
Vice President 
Adams County/Ohio Valley Local SD 
P.O. Box 418 
Winchester, OH   
(937) 544-5586 
krys.hess@ovsd.us 
 
Jessica Johnson (2018) 
Secretary/Treasurer 
Sycamore Community Schools 
5959 Hagewa Dr. 
Cincinnati, OH 45242 
(513) 686-1796 
johnsonj@sycamoreschools.org  
 
Sue Whitaker (2018) 
Lead Regional Director 
Huron City Schools 
712 Cleveland Rd East 
Huron, OH  44839 
(419) 433-1234 ext. 5007 
Sue_Whitaker@huronhs.com  
 
Jeni Lange 
Immediate Past President/ 
Nominating/SNF State Ambassador 
Mentor Public Schools 
4794 Highland Drive 
Willoughby, OH  44094 
(440) 974- 5227 
lange@mentorschools.org  
 
 
 
 
 

 
Tracey Hogan 
Executive Director 
School Nutrition Assn. of Ohio 
17 S. High St., Suite 200 
Columbus, OH  43215 
(614) 228-4725 
Tracey@Assnoffices.com  
 
 
APPOINTED/ELECTED/EX-OFFICIO 
 
Linda Eichenberger, SNS (2018)  
Membership 
Oak Hills Local Schools 
6325 Rapid Run Rd. 
Cincinnati, OH  45233 
(513) 598.2959 
eichenberger_l@oakhills.hccanet.org  
 
Rachel Tilford (2018) 
Legislation 
Little Miami Schools 
2020 Sherman Avenue 
Cincinnati, OH 45212 
(513) 899-5130 
rtilford@littlemiamischools.com  
  
Courtney Morabito (2019) 
Nutrition 
Cincinnati Public Schools 
606 Durrett Street 
Covington, KY  41014 
(513) 363-0800   
morabic@cpsboe.k12.oh.us 
 
Stacie Pabst (2019) 
Professional Development 
Sycamore Community Schools 
5959 Hagewa Dr. 
Cincinnati, OH 45242  
(513) 791-8013   
staciepabst@live.com  
 
Brigette Hires  
ODE Child Nutrition Representative 
Office for Safety, Health and Nutrition 
25 S. Front St., 3rd Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215.4183 
(614) 466-2945 
brigette.hires@ode.state.oh.us  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

REGIONAL DIRECTORS 
 
Janelle Brunswick (2018) 
Southwest Regional Director 
Mason City SD 
211 North East St. 
Mason, OH 45040 
(513) 336-6526 
brunswickj@masonohioschools.com  
 
Linda Leonard (2018) 
West Central Regional Director 
Clark County Juvenile Court 
2666 Morton Drive  
Springfield, OH  45505 
(937) 324-3712 
leonardl@clarkohiojuvcourt.us 
  
Debbi Miller (2019) 
Northeast Regional Director 
Canton City School District 
1312 5th St SW 
Canton, OH. 44707 
(330) 438-2574 
Miller_d2@ccsdistrict.org 
  
Sue Whitaker (2018) 
North Central Regional Director 
Huron City Schools 
712 Cleveland Rd East 
Huron, OH  44839 
(419) 433-1234 ext. 5007 
Sue_Whitaker@huronhs.com 
 
Louise Easterly, SNS (2019) 
Central Regional Director 
Kettering City Schools 
3750 Far Hills Ave 
Kettering, OH  45429 
(937) 499-1446 
louise.easterly@ketteringschools.org 
 
Mary Burkett (2019) 
East Central Regional Director 
SCESC FS Consultant 
10870 Dolphin St. 
Beach City, Ohio  44608 
(330) 705-7959 
mburkett1955@gmail.com 
 
TBD (2019) 
Northwest Regional Director 
 
TBD (2018) 
Southeast Regional Director 
 
 
 

mailto:bettiss@minerva.sparcc.org
mailto:Christopher.burkhardt@clevelandmetroschools.org
mailto:Christopher.burkhardt@clevelandmetroschools.org
mailto:krys.hess@ovsd.us
mailto:johnsonj@sycamoreschools.org
tel:419-433-1234%20ext.%205007
mailto:Sue_Whitaker@huronhs.com
mailto:lange@mentorschools.org
mailto:Tracey@Assnoffices.com
mailto:eichenberger_l@oakhills.hccanet.org
mailto:rtilford@littlemiamischools.com
mailto:morabic@cpsboe.k12.oh.us
mailto:staciepabst@live.com
mailto:brigette.hires@ode.state.oh.us
mailto:brunswickj@masonohioschools.com
mailto:leonardl@clarkohiojuvcourt.us
mailto:Miller_d2@ccsdistrict.org
tel:419-433-1234%20ext.%205007
mailto:Sue_Whitaker@huronhs.com
mailto:louise.easterly@ketteringschools.org
mailto:mburkett1955@gmail.com


SNA of Ohio 2017-2018 Board of Directors 
 
 
INDUSTRY ADVISORY COUNCIL 
 
Bev Angne 
Industry Advisory Council Chair 
Acosta 
7430 US Hwy 42 
Florence, KY  41042 
(513) 503-9475 
bangne@acosta.com   
 
Dixie Marksberry  
Industry Advisory Council Vice Chair 
Talking Rain Beverage Company 
5813 Burlington Pike 
Burlington, KY 41005 
(513) 444-9287 
dmarksberry@talkingrain.com  
 
 
PAST PRESIDENT  
ADVISORY COMMITTEE 
 
Mary Burkett 
SCESC FS Consultant 
10870 Dolphin St. 
Beach City, Ohio  44608 
(330) 705-7959 
mburkett1955@gmail.com 
 
Jennifer Rex 
Plain Local Schools 
901 44th. St. NW 
Canton, Ohio 44709 
(330) 493-5569 work 
rexj@plainlocal.org 
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